
Bin Collections Over the Festive Period

Household Waste Collections 

www.south-ayrshire.gov.uk

Household Waste 
Recycling Centres 
(HWRCs)

 Heathfield
Closed Wednesday 25 and Thursday 26 December	
Closed Wednesday 1 and Thursday 2 January 2025 

 Troon
Closed Wednesday 25 and Thursday 26 December	
Closed Wednesday 1 and Thursday 2 January 2025 

 Girvan
Closed Wednesday 25 and Thursday 26 December	
Closed Wednesday 1 and Thursday 2 January 2025 

 Maybole
Normal Operating Hours

Please remember that our HWRCs operate a booking 
system for South Ayrshire residents. Bookings can 
be made online at 
www.south-ayrshire.gov.uk/recycling-centres

Bulky Uplifts
Bulky uplifts will stop on Friday 20 December 2024 
and recommence on Monday 6 January 2025.  

IMPORTANT - please make sure that you put your 
bins out by 5.45am on all scheduled collection days.

More festive opening hours are available 
on our website by scanning the QR code 
below.

Please note that there will be changes to your bin collections over the festive period. If your 
scheduled collection day is not one of the dates below, your collections will be carried out as normal.

Non Recycling Waste (Green Bin)
Scheduled Collection Date Festive Collection Date

Wednesday 25 December Saturday 21 December

Thursday 26 December Thursday 26 December

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Saturday 28 December

Thursday 2 January 2025 Thursday 2 January 2025

Glass Bin (Purple Lid)
Scheduled Collection Date Festive Collection Date

Wednesday 25 December Saturday 21 December

Thursday 26 December Thursday 26 December

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Saturday 28 December

Thursday 2 January 2025 Thursday 2 January 2025

Food Waste - Please leave your food caddy out until it is collected.

Scheduled Collection Date Festive Collection Date

Wednesday 25 December Between Saturday 28 and Sunday 29 December

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Between Saturday 4 and Sunday 5 January 2025

Paper and Cardboard (Grey Bin)
Scheduled Collection Date Festive Collection Date

Wednesday 25 December Sunday 22 December

Thursday 26 December Thursday 26 December

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Sunday 29 December

Thursday 2 January 2025 Thursday 2 January 2025

Plastic, Metals and Cartons (Blue Bin)
Scheduled Collection Date Festive Collection Date

Wednesday 25 December Sunday 22 December

Thursday 26 December Thursday 26 December

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Sunday 29 December

Thursday 2 January 2025 Thursday 2 January 2025

Garden Waste (Brown Bin) 
Garden waste will only be collected from properties with garden waste 
permits who have pre-booked the collection for the winter period.

Scheduled Collection Date Festive Collection Date

Wednesday 25 December Tuesday 24 December

Thursday 26 December Friday 27 December

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Tuesday 31 December

Thursday 2 January 2025 Friday 3 January 2025


